ITEM NO.7

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012 CC 17473-17474/2012

COURT NO.4

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2011 in RFA No.48/2003,RFA No.51/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

BSASAVANAPPA (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARASAPPA(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 08/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naik H.K., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  $\mbox{O R D E R}$ 

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 4644-45 of 2012.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| |(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

|Court Master