www.ecol

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 7451-7452/2012

BSASAVANAPPA (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PARASAPPA(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 07/05/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Among 11 respondents herein, service of respondent Nos. 1a, 1b, 5,6,7,8 and 11 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Service report with respect to respondent Nos. 2 and 9 is received as being unserved as 'respondent dead'. Appellant to take steps to file application for substituting the legal representatives of both deceased respondents.

Service of respondent no.10 is still incomplete.. Appellant to provide the fresh address. Notice thereafter be issued.

Respondent nos. 3 and 4 have already entered appearance. List again on 11.8.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar