RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal

No(s).

7451-7452/2012

SUPREMECOURTOF

BSASAVANAPPA (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

INDIA

VERSUS

PARASAPPA(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 01/12/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Naik H.K., Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted four weeks' time to comply with the office report dated 30.11.2015.

> (SUMAN WADHWA) AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Suman Wadhwa

Date: 2015.12.02 12:51:30 IST

Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com